
COLLEGE & UNIVERSITY INFORMATION  
2015 - 2016 

KEY DATES 

Date Purpose Time Location 

September 11, 2015 

Post Secondary Overview 
-University web link 
 www.ouac.on.ca 
-College web link 
www.ontariocolleges.ca 

University and College 
bound students at the 
start of period 3 and 4 

Lecture Hall 

October 15, 2015 Parent Post Secondary Info Session 7:00 pm Lecture Hall 

November 9 – 13, 2015 University – How to apply online Period 3 and 4 Room 2107 

November 9 – 13, 2015 College – How to apply online Period 3 and 4 Room 2007 

December 1, 2015 Target date to submit online application 

December 15 OR 16, 2015 Alumni Visits Period 3 and 4 Lecture Hall 

January 15, 2016 OUAC due date for online submission 

February 1, 2016 OCAS due date for online submission 

 

COLLEGE PRESENTATIONS 
College Date Time Place 

Sheridan College Tues. Sept. 29 1:30 pm Lecture Hall 

Niagara College Tues. Oct. 6 12:00 pm Lecture Hall 

Redeemer College Wed. Oct. 7 9:30 am Lecture Hall 

Fanshawe College Thurs. Oct. 8 1:30 pm Lecture Hall 

Mohawk College Tues. Oct. 13 1:30 pm Lecture Hall 

Ontario College Fair 
(OCIF ’15) 

Mon. Oct. 19 
Tues. Oct. 20 

5:00 pm – 9:00 pm 
10:00 am – 3:00 pm 

Direct Energy Centre, 
Toronto 

Humber College Thurs. Oct. 22 1:30 pm Lecture Hall 

Field Trip to College Fair at 
Mohawk  

Fri. Oct. 23 8:15 am  to 12 noon  Mohawk College 

Conestoga College Mon. Oct. 26 11:00 am Lecture Hall 

Georgian College Mon. Nov. 2 1:30 pm Lecture Hall 

Lambton College Tues. Nov. 3 10:30 am – 12:30 pm Lunch Time Display – Atrium 

Sault College Thurs. Nov. 12 1:30 pm Lecture Hall 

 

UNIVERSITY PRESENTATIONS 
University Date Time Place 

Waterloo University Tues. Sept. 15 9:30 am Lecture Hall 

Western University Tues. Sept. 22 9:30 am Lecture Hall 

University of Guelph/Humber Wed. Sept. 23 8:30 am Lecture Hall 

Kings University Thurs. Sept. 24 12:00 pm Lecture Hall 

Ontario Universities Fair (OUF) Sept. 25 - 27 10:00 am – 5:00 pm Metro Toronto Convention Centre 

Sir Wilfrid Laurier University Mon. Sept. 28 11:00 am Lecture Hall 

Nippissing University Fri. Oct. 2 12:00 pm Lecture Hall 

Laurentian University Mon. Oct. 5 8:30 am Lecture Hall 

Toronto University Fri. Oct. 9 11:00 am Lecture Hall 

McMaster University Wed. Oct. 14 9:30 am Lecture Hall 

Carleton University Thurs. Oct. 15 1:30 pm Lecture Hall 

Trent University Fri. Oct. 16 11:00 am Lecture Hall 

Dalhousie University Tues. Oct. 20 8:30 am Lecture Hall 

University/College Fair Mon. Nov. 2 1:30 pm Westdale Secondary 

Guelph University Tues. Nov. 3 11:00 am Lecture Hall 

Ottawa University Wed. Nov. 4 12:00 pm Lecture Hall 

Brock University Thurs. Nov. 5 8:30 am Lecture Hall 

Queen’s University Mon. Nov. 9 12:00 pm Lecture Hall 

Lakehead University Tues. Nov. 10 9:30 am Lecture Hall 

Ryerson University Wed. Nov. 11 8:30 am Lecture Hall 

You must have teacher permission to attend College and University presentations 
and attendance will be taken. 

http://www.ouac.on.ca/
http://www.ontariocolleges.ca/


 

 

University Deadlines:  
Deadline to submit application: January 13, 2016 
Deadline for Ontario secondary school students to submit  

completed hardcopy and online applications to the OUAC.  

 

Note:  Applications received after this date will still be processed by the OUAC and distributed to 
the universities. However, specific university deadlines will apply. 
 
The original application procedure will include the collection of all final grades from previously 
completed Grade 11 and 12 courses and a list of all current-year courses in progress.  

 

Date to make final changes: February 5, 2016 
Recommended last date for students to submit all information to the OUAC, including university 
and program changes as well as additional active choices, to be eligible for consideration for early 
admission.  
 
Note: This is not a deadline date. Changes will be accepted and processed by the OUAC at any 
time.  Pay attention to individual university deadlines - some may be earlier than February 3.  

 

Notification of decision: May 27, 2016 
The latest date by which all secondary school applicants shall expect a response from an Ontario 
university. Such a response will be one of:  

• an offer of admission; 
• a refusal; or  
• a deferral pending the receipt of specific additional information.  

 

When you must respond: June 1, 2016 
The earliest date by which Ontario universities may require a response to an offer of admission 
and a financial commitment of any kind.  A student may accept these other offers prior to June 1, 
2015, but Ontario universities shall not compel a student in any way to make an earlier decision. 

 
 

College Deadlines: 
February 1, 2016 
Applications received and paid for on or before this date will be given equal consideration by the 
colleges. 
 
May 1, 2016 
Applicants must confirm their acceptance of an offer of admission to their chosen program 
through ontariocolleges.ca by this date.  Each college will determine the due date to confirm 
offers made after May 1, 2015.  Check your offer letter for details. 
 
 
NOTE that applications to Highly Competitive University or College Programs must be 
received by the due dates in order to be considered.  As these programs receive a high 
volume of applicants, all seats may be filled by February 1, 2016. 

 

 


